Hamburg Central
School District

Office of the Superintendent of Schools
Admmstration Building

5305 Abbott Bd.

Hamburg, MY 140731699

Telephone: (716) 646-3200 7220 EAX: (716) 646-3209

How do you identify yourself? Please note: If you have multiple roles (e.g. parent and
teacher) please consider filling out the form separately for each of your roles. We value
your differentiated input in multiple roles.

Alumni and my brother is a current senior in the district 1
Before and after care provider 1
bus driver 1
Cafeteria monitor 1
Crossing guard 1
Daughter of teacher aide 1
Food Service 1
homeowner 1

I don't have kids or I don't work in a school 1
Maintenance 1
Resident 1
Teacher Aide 2
Retired teacher 3
Sub teacher 3
Taxpayer 4
Grandparent 7
Administrator 11
Counselor/Social Worker/Psychologist/Nurse/Other School Support Provider 27
Student 45
School/District Support Staff 72
Teacher 218
Parent/Family Member 1445




If you are a staff member, what organizational level
describes your connection to the district?

Elementary School 228 12.33%
Middle Schoal 86 4.65%
High School 134 7.25%
District Office 240 1.30%
mElementary School (UPK-6) mMiddle School mHigh School mDistrict Office m| am not a staff member | am not a staff member 1377 74.47%

|f you are a parent/student, which grade band represents you/your
child(ren)? Pleaseinclude each grade band that applies.
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OVERALL, HOW MUCH HAS THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC AFFECTED
YOU AND YOUR HOUSEHOLD?

No impact, no change

Some impact, does not
change daily behavior
22%

Noticeable impact,
planning for changes to
daily behavior
A7%

Severe daily disruption,

immediate needs unmet
6%

Significant daily
disruption, reduced
access

22%

Noticeable impact, planning for changes to daily | 853 46.43%
behavior

Significant daily disruption, reduced access 410 22.32%

Severe daily disruption, immediate needs unmet | 104 5.66%

Some impact, does not change daily behavior 412 22.43%

No impact, no change 58 3.16%




Which best describes your CURRENT employment
situation:

mWorking- Part Time ®mWorking- Full Time ® Unemployed-looking for work

® Unemployed-health relatedidisability mTemporarily laid off m Student

m Stay at home parent mSelf employed m Retired

mOther responses mOn leave but still employed
Working- Part Time 158 8.55%
Working- Full Time 1212 65.55%
Unemployed-looking for work 27 1.46%
Unemployed-health related/disability 24 1.30%
Temporarily laid off 106 5.73%
Student 48 2.60%
Stay at home parent 31 1.68%
Self employed 4 0.22%
Retired 33 1.78%
Other responses 5 0.27%
On leave but still employed 109 5.90%




IF STUDENTS RETURN TO SCHOOL IN SEPTEMBER,
WOULD THAT IMPROVE YOUR EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
OR YOUR AVAILABILITY TO IMPROVE YOUR
EMPLOYMENT SITUATION?

Mo

Yes
A8%

Mot Applicable
32%

No 373 20.17%

Not Applicable 596 32.23%

Yes 880 47.59%




SCHOOL DISTRICTS WILL COMPLY WITH ALL CDC GUIDELINES, TO THEBESTEXTENT
POSSIBLE, TO PROVIDE A SAFE AND HEALTHY SCHOOL ENVIRONMENT. HOW CONFIDENTWILL
YOU BE TO SEND YOUR CHILD BACK TO SCHOOL KNOWING THIS?
Will not sent child{ren) back __
to school buildings until a
vaccine is available
4% Not confident
10%

Strongly cenfident
39%

Unsure
20%

Confident
2%

Strongly confident 718 38.83%
Confident 494 26.72%
Unsure 381 20.61%
Not confident 183 9.90%
Will not sent child(ren) back to school 73 3.95%
buildings until a vaccine is available




If you have a child that will be of Kindergarten age
this Fall, will you be enrolling them in the district if
students return to school in September?

=MNo mYes

No 207 32.34%

Yes 433 67.66%




Please answer the following using the scale:

[l believe in-person school SHOULD resume as normal, in September,
with some new proceduresto reduce the spread ofillness.]

451
220
.-]E“:I ] l

1-Strongly Disagres

2-Disagree 3-Neutral 4-Agree
1-Strongly Disagree 180 9.73%
2-Disagree 161 8.71%
3-Neutral 220 11.90%
4-Agree 451 24.39%
5-Strongly Agree 837 45.27%

837

5-Strongly Agree



Please answer the following using the scale: [| believe in-person school should
resume in September, with HALF of the students ATTENDING SCHOOL on any
given day and the other HALF of the students virtually learning from HOME ]

A-Strongly Agree B-Strongly Agree, 120

4-Agree 4-Agree, 272

1-Strongly Disagree 1-Stronagly Disagree, 659

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
1-Strongly Disagree | 659 35.66%
2-Disagree 368 19.91%
3-Neutral 429 23.21%
4-Agree 272 14.72%
5-Strongly Agree 120 6.49%
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Please answer the following using the scale: [| would transport my child or
children to help reduce the number of students on a bus at any given time.]

480 490
394
269
I |

1-5trongly Disagree

2-Disagree 3-Neutral 4-Agree
1-Strongly Disagree 269 14.55%
2-Disagree 206 11.14%
3-Neutral 490 26.50%
4-Agree 394 21.31%
5-Strongly Agree 490 26.50%

5-5trongly Agree



Please answer the following using the scale: [| am comfortable with
my child(ren) being transported everyday to and from schoolon a
deep cleaned/sanitized school bus with regular volumes of student
passengers.]

5-Strongly Agree 5-Strongly Agree, 465

4-Agree 4-Agree, 33?

I-Meutral 3-Meutral, 520

2-Disagree 2-Disagree, 262

1-Strongly Disagree 1-Strongly Disagree, 265

0 100 200 300 400 500 G00
1-Strongly Disagree 265 |[14.33%
2-Disagree 262 14.17%
3-Neutral 520 |28.12%
4-Agree 337 | 18.23%
5-Strongly Agree 465 | 25.15%
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Please answer the following using the scale: [| believe in-person school
should resume in September and face coverings should be worn by
STAFF and STUDENTS when social distancing is not possible.]

484
383
138 247
I I |

1-Stronagly Disagree

2-Disagree 3-Neutral 4-Agree
1-Strongly Disagree 383 20.71%
2-Disagree 338 18.28%
3-Neutral 347 18.77%
4-Agree 484 26.18%
5-Strongly Agree 297 16.06%

B-Strongly Agree



Please answer the following using the scale: [| believe school should NOT
resumein September, and all students should continue using distant
learning technologies until a vaccine becomes available.]

5-Strongly Agree 5-Strongly Agree, 141

4-Agree 4-Agree, 121

3-Meutral 3-Meutral, 214

2-Disagree 2-Disagree, 363

1-Strongly Disagree 1-Strongly Disagree, 1010

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
1-Strongly Disagree 1010 54.62%
2-Disagree 363 19.63%
3-Neutral 214 11.57%
4-Agree 121 6.54%
5-Strongly Agree 141 7.63%




What is your expectation regarding student athletics,
performing arts, and extra-curricular activities if students
returnto schoolin the September?

m| FULLY expect these events to be provided for student participation in a traditional format with reasonable
safety measures

m| am COMCERMED about students paricipating in these events because of social distancing challenges
while participating
| would MOT allow my student(s) to participate in these events at thistime

| FULLY expect these events to be provided for | 1204 65.12%
student participation in a traditional format with
reasonable safety measures

I am CONCERNED about students participating | 500 27.04%
in these events because of social distancing
challenges while participating

I would NOT allow my student(s) to participate 145 7.84%
in these events at this time




What is your expectation regarding fan/audience attendance at student
athletics, performing arts, and extra-curricular activities when if students
return to school in the September?

m| FULLY expect parents and the publicto be able to attend these events in a traditional format with reasonable safety
measures and the wearing of masks when not 6 feet apart from others

m| expect OMLY parents should be able to attend these events

MO fansfaudience should be able to attend school events & this time

| FULLY expect parents and the public to be able to attend these | 989 54.13%
events in a traditional format with reasonable safety measures
and the wearing of masks when not 6 feet apart from others

| expect ONLY parents should be able to attend these events 616 33.72%

NO fans/audience should be able to attend school events at this | 222 12.15%
time




If students/staff return to school in September, which measures do you currently believe are
MOST important for the district to employ? Please mark all that apply:

Hand Sanitizer 1730 93.56%
Daily testing of student/staff temperature 941 50.89%
No sharing of any classroom resources/materials 881 47.65%
COVID-19 Testing of Staff and Students 827 44.73%
Limited Hallway Travel & Classroom Changes 758 41.00%
Social Distancing & Masks when 6 feet Can't be Maintained 787 42.56%
Staggered Start and End Times 444 24.01%
No Aud Use for Students 441 23.85%
No Lunchroom Use 451 24.39%
Social Distancing and Masks at ALL times 324 17.52%
No Playgrounds 252 13.63%




What precautions would make you feel MOST comfortable with your student participating in
athletics, performing arts, and extracurricular activities?

*These were the top responses written in from 918 Hamburg reponses
Approximately how many many people entered the following:
337- Extra hand cleaning/sanitizing and stations

191- Want mask wearing

137- Want social distancing

85- Want constant temperature checks

126- Want an extra clean environment being maintained, extra sanitation, constant deep cleaning
45- Wait until there is a vaccine

50- When everyone is constantly COVID tested/screened

23- Use common sense

26- Want schools to follow CDC guidelines and state regulations

42- Want to go back to normal




